
                   DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL , RAJAULI , BIHAR 

Ref. No. DAV/Rajauli/2024-25/140                                                            Date: 06.10.2024 

             Tender- Notice  

                       Sealed Quotations are invited from reputed and experienced firm as per following details. 

01 Name of the works 4 Subsidiary classrooms with two toilets with 
temporary steel shade on the top 

02 4 Subsidiary classrooms with two toilets 2545 Sq.ft. As Estimated by the Architect. 

03 Time of Completion 45 days 

04 Date of Tender Notification 06.10.2024 

05 Last date/Time for receipt of Bids 15.10.2024/17:00 Hrs. 

06 Name and Address of Office Inviting Tender Head, DAV Public School , Rajauli (BR-072) Bihar 

07 Contact no. of Procurement Office www.davrajauli@gmail.com 
9430884489/ davrajauli@gmail.com 

       FOLLOWING POINTS NEED ATTENTION 

1. Only the quality materials (Branded Company) and standard workmanship will be accepted. 

2. The School shall not be liable to pay any tax , freight, etc. which has not been expressly stipulated in the 

quotation in the event of acceptance of the quotation. The School will deduct TDS as per rule of Income 

Tax. 

3.  The undersigned does not bind himself/herself to accept the lowest quotation and reserves the right to 

accept the quotation in the whole or in part i.e. with respect to all the articles mentioned in the attached 

statement or in respect of one or more than one articles specified in the attached statement as he/she 

may decide. 

4. On acceptance of the quotation it will become a contract and the contractor shall be bound by the terms 

and conditions of the quotation as well contractor must fulfill the terms and conditions of the 

Government of India/State Govt. 

5. The quantity of articles indicated in the attached statement may be increased or decreased at the 

discretion of the undersigned without assigning any reason. 

6. The rates quoted by the contractor shall hold good up finishing of the above mentioned works. No 

amendment will accepted in the rate of Construction. Non- completion of works within the stipulated 

time contactor will be liable to pay penalties as decided by Building Sub- Committee, except the special 

circumstances if any. 

7. The description of the above mentioned works details can be had from the office of either 

RO/Dy.RO/ARO or from the Head , DAV Public School, Rajauli (BR- 072) 

8. The Payment will be made to the contractor through A/C payee cheque duly approved by the architect 

after the deduction of retention money (10%) 

9. Quotations which do not comply with the above conditions are liable to be rejected. 

                         MEMBER OF BUILDING  SUB-COMMITTEE  

SL.No. Name of the Member Designation 

01 Dr. D.V. Sethi Chairman, LMC of the School 

02 Mr. Nanak chand Vice- Chairman , LMC 

03 Ms. Anjali Asst. Regional Officer , BZ- E 

04 Mr. V.K. Pathak Manager of the School 

05 Mr.Govind Jee Tiwary Principal 

06 Mrs. Anshima Singh Principal 

07 Mr. P. Saha Head of the School 

 

     Piyal Saha V.K. Pathak    Anjali 

Head of the school   Manager ARO BZ-E 


